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14.—Value of Construction Work Performed, by Type of Structure, 1959 and 1960—concluded 

Type o[ Structure 

Engineering Construction 
—concluded 

Road, Highway and Aerodrome.. 
Hard surfaced or paved streets, 

highways, parking lots, etc 
Gravel or stone streets, highways 

roads, parking lots, etc 
Dirt, clay or other streets, roads, 

parking lots, etc 
Grading, scraping, oiling, filling 
Sidewalks, paths 
Aerodromes, landing fields, run

ways, tarmac 
Waterworks and Sewage 

Tile drains, drainage ditches, 
storm sewers 

Water mains, hydrants and serv
ices 

Sewage systems and connections.. 
Pumping stations, water 
Water storage tanks 

Dams and Irrigation 
Dams and reservoirs _ 
Irrigation and land reclamation 

projects 

1959 

New 

Electric Power 
Electric power generating plants, 

including water conveying and 
controlling structures 

Electric transformer stations 
Power transmission and distribu

tion lines, trolley wires 
Street lighting 

Railway, Telephone and Tele
graph 

Railway tracks and roadbed 
Signals and interlockers 
Telegraph and telephone lines, 

underground and marine cables.. 
Gas and Oil FaciUties 

Gas mains and services 
Pumping stations, oil 
Pumping stations, gas 
Oil storage tanks 
Gas storage tanks 
Oil pipelines 
Gas pipelines 
Oil wells 
Gas wells 
Oil refinery—processing units 
Natural gas cleaning plants 

Other Engineering 
Bridges, trestles, culverts, over

passes, viaducts 
Tunnels and subways 
Incinerators ;  
Park systems, landscaping, sod

ding, etc 
Swimming pools, tennis courts, 

outdoor recreation facilities 
Mine shafts and other below surface 

workings 
Fences, snowsheds, signs, guard 

rails 
Miscellaneous 

Totals, Engineering Construc
tion 

Totals, All Construction. 

$'000 

611,023 

330,446 

168,439 

29,620 
27,206 
14,972 

40,344 
191,625 

9,105 

67,967 
103,746 
11,897 
1,910 

52,976 
43,264 

9,712 
316,360 

151,221 
38,725 

145,837 
10,577 

298,895 
167,542 

6,332 

125,021 
414,280 
72,771 
2,253 

15,574 
21,546 
1,594 

17,079 
37,319 

124,731 
30,596 
67,715 
23,102 

260,312 

157,771 
26,712 

1,276 

6,359 

4,123 

30,208 

11,165 
22,728 

Repair 

2,296,895 

5,710,632 

$'000 

180,032 

67,795 

85,273 

19,338 
2,795 
3,530 

1,301 
31,082 

4,824 

15,169 
8,928 
1,986 

175 
7,035 
2,429 

4,606 
18,469 

10,531 
7,123 

25,815 
5,000 

158,930 
114,796 

6,507 

37,627 

19,851 
5,939 
1,015 

295 
2,072 

73 
1,571 

829 
10,232 
1,209 

24,950 
1,669 

48,957 

25,339 
117 

1,673 

2,741 

1,016 

3,229 

8,893 
5,949 

540,429 

1,366,751 

Total 

$'000 

791,059 

398,241 

253,712 

48,958 
30,001 
18,502 

41,645 

225,707 

13,929 

83,136 
112,674 
13,883 
2,085 

60,011 
45,693 

14,318 

391,829 

161,752 
45,848 

171,652 
15,577 

457,825 
282,338 
12,839 

162,648 
161,131 
78,710 
3,268 

15,869 
23,618 
1,667 

18,650 
38,148 

134,963 
31,805 
92,665 
24,771 

309,299 

183,110 
26,829 
2,949 

9,100 

5,139 

33,437 

20,058 
28,677 

1960 

2,837,324 

7,077,383 

New 

$'000 

619,893 

390,912 

119,376 

43,193 
8,767 

18,948 

38,697 
183,981 

7,756 

63,000 
99,752 
11,622 
1,851 

66,391 
57,276 

9,118 
311,341 

149,582 
33,129 

148,567 
10,063 

298,668 
159,369 

6,580 

132,719 
135,096 
56,208 
3,581 

32,144 
21,930 
11,481 
40,704 
16,066 

127,048 
53,037 
51,125 
21,772 

280,837 

184,257 
25,909 

1,663 

5,474 

4,429 

25,714 

9,979 
23,412 

Repair 

2,313,165 

5,488,866 

$'000 

205,375 

101,726 

76,238 

19,283 
2,755 
4,050 

1,323 
35,023 

6,542 

15,011 
10,140 
3,187 

143 
7,186 
2,663 

4,523 
55,503 

16,791 
6,578 

27,603 
4,531 

153,949 
106,432 

6,713 

40,804 

10,361 
4,175 
1,327 

481 
2,357 

87 
1,858 

736 
4,838 
1,468 

21,410 
1,627 

49,906 

24,352 
271 
277 

2,874 

1,601 

3,349 

8,050 
9,132 

562,509 

1,399,649 


