## 14.—Value of Construction Work Performed, by Type of Structure, 1959 and 1960—concluded

Type of Structure	1959			1960		
	New	Repair	Total	New	Repair	Total
	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000
Engineering Construction —concluded						
Road, Highway and Aerodrome Hard surfaced or paved streets,	611,027	180,032	791,059	619,893	205,375	825,26
highways, parking lots, etc	330,446	67,795	398,241	390,912	101,726	492,63
Gravel or stone streets, highways, roads, parking lots, etc Dirt, clay or other streets, roads,	168,439	85,273	253,712	119,376	76,238	195,61
parking lots, etc Grading, scraping, oiling, filling Sidewalks, paths	29,620 27,206 14,972	19,338 2,795 3,530	48,958 30,001 18,502	43,193 8,767 18,948	19,283 2,755 4,050	62,47 11,52 22,99
Aerodromes, landing fields, run- ways, tarmac	40,344	1,301	41,645	38,697	1,323	40,02
Waterworks and Sewage Tile drains, drainage ditches,	194,625	31,082	225,707	183,981	35,023	219,00
Water mains, hydrants and serv-	9,105 67,967	4,824	13,929	7,756	6,542	14,29
ices Sewage systems and connections Pumping stations, water Water storage tanks	103,746 11,897 1,910	15,169 8,928 1,986 175	$\begin{array}{r} 83,136\\112,674\\13,883\\2,085\end{array}$	63,000 99,752 11,622 1,851	15,011 10,140 3,187 143	78,01 109,89 14,80 1,99
Dams and Irrigation Dams and reservoirs Irrigation and land reclamation	<b>52,976</b> 43,264	<b>7,035</b> 2,429	<b>60,011</b> 45,693	<b>66,394</b> 57,276	7,186 2,663	<b>73,</b> 58 59, 93
projects	9,712	4,606	14,318	9,118	4,523	13,64
Electric Power Electric power generating plants, including water conveying and	346,360	48,469	394,829	341,341	55,503	396,84
controlling structures Electric transformer stations Power transmission and distribu-	$151,221 \\ 38,725$	10,531 7,123	$161,752 \\ 45,848$	149,582 33,129	16,791 6,578	166,37 39,70
tion lines, trolley wires Street lighting	$145,837 \\ 10,577$	$25,815 \\ 5,000$	$171,652 \\ 15,577$	$148,567 \\ 10,063$	$27,603 \\ 4,531$	176,17 14,59
Railway, Telephone and Tele- graph	298,895	158,930	457,825	298,668	153,949	452,6
Railway tracks and roadbed Signals and interlockers Telegraph and telephone lines, underground and marine cables	167,542 6,332	$     \begin{array}{r}       114,796 \\       6,507     \end{array} $	$282,338 \\ 12,839$	159,369 6,580	<b>153,949</b> 106,432 6,713	265,8 13,2
underground and marine cables.	125,021	37,627	162,648	132,719	40,804	173,5
Gas and Oil Facilities	414,280	<b>49,854</b> 5,939	464,134 78,710	<b>435,096</b> 56,208	40,364 4,175	475,4 60,3
Gas mains and services	72,771 2,253 15,574	1,015 295	78,710 3,268 15,869	$3,581 \\ 32,144$	4,175 1,327 481	4,9
Oil storage tanks	21,546	2,072	23,618	21,930	2,357	24,2
Gas storage tanks	1,594 17,079	73 1,571	1,667 18,650	$11,481 \\ 40,704$	87	11,5 42,5
Gas pipelines	37,319 124,731	829	38,148	$16,066 \\ 127,048$	1,858 736	16,8 131,8
Gas wells	124,731 30,596	10,232 1,209	$134,963 \\ 31,805$	53.037	4,838 1,468	54.5
Oil refinery—processing units	67,715	24,950	92,665	51,125 21,772	21,410	72,5 23,3
Natural gas cleaning plants Other Engineering	23,102 260,342	1,669 <b>48,957</b>	24,771 <b>309,299</b>	21,772	1,627 <b>49,906</b>	330,7
Bridges, trestles, culverts, over- passes, viaducts	157,771	25,339	183,110	184,257	24,352	208,6
Tunnels and subways	$26,712 \\ 1,276$	$117 \\ 1,673$	$26,829 \\ 2,949$	25,909 1,663	271 277	26,1 1,9
Incinerators Park systems, landscaping, sod- ding, etc	6,359	2,741	9,100	5,474	2,874	8,3
ding, etc Swimming pools, tennis courts, outdoor recreation facilities	4,123	1,016	5,139	4,429	1,601	6,0
Mine shafts and other below surface	30,208	3,229	33,437	25,714	3,349	29,0
workings Fences, snowsheds, signs, guard rails Miscellaneous	$11,165 \\ 22,728$	8,893 5,949	20,058 28,677	9,979 23,412	8,050 9,132	18,0 32,5
Totals, Engineering Construc- tion	2,296,895	540,429	2,837,324	2,313,465	562,509	2,875,9
Totals, All Construction	5,710,632	1,366,751	7,077,383	5,488,866	1,399,649	6,888,5